"Attestation Statements"

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

The Commission adopted rules that prohibit equipment authorization for "covered" telecommunications equipment and video surveillance equipment produced by entities identified on the Commission's Covered List¹, which is periodically updated. See the Covered List for more details. This Attestation Statement is to confirm that we follow the Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)-(ii)

Applicant

Company name: Shenzhen Zhengyun Technology Co., LTD

Grantee Code: 2A5TA
FCC ID: 2A5TA-K12
FRN: 0032132292
Contact Name: Wei Zeng

Address: Room 202, Floor 2, Building A, Rongcheng International, 24 Heping Road, Qinghua

Community, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China

Telephone No: +8613728924286

Fax No: /

Email: 285748074@qq.com Product Name: Karaoke sound system

Model Number: K12, K36, K38, K28, K50, K60, K11, K6, K16, K35, V520, C10, C21, C18, S18, S16, F18,

Q22, Q21, K1, K2, K3, K5, K8, K9, K22, K21, K23, K26, K27, K17, K30, M3, KTS-1265, CS-4409, HY-3317, LY-3313, CS-4407, LY-3311, AM-2301, JM-336, ABS-2661, JM-838, ABS-3202, PK-501, JBK-S1, V8, JBK-S5, ZQS-1430, ZQS1431, KTS-1335, M36, M18, WS858, WS858L, WS858PRO, JQS4402, PK-15, PK-16, LT-899, ZQS-4239, D1801, Y2, B153, C20, C20PLUS, H2, M19, H6, T33, LS-T6, CS-4412, TTD-8257, CS-4410, LY-3310, KTS-1553, ZQS8139, K2, SXQF-284A, SXQF-285B, SXQF-286C, Y5, XY-751, ZX800, K18, Q3, B155, RM-S576, ZX-03, Y1, CS-4409, D1801, ZX-01, M8, KTS-1266, ABS-2408, RX-4207C, RX-4207A, RX-7301, RX-6248, RX-7201B, RX-6217, RX-6219, RX-6245, RX-6268, ZQS4235, ZQS8211, NDR-Q68, NDR-2680, MD4-0808, KSC-689, CS-4407, ABS-2408, ABS-1406, D56, GTS-1839, ZQS8211, ZQS4270M, CS-4410, ABS-1402, JBW-3326, JBW-525, P2961, M8, CXT-01, B1, A3, A5, DR58, DR80, P2970, Pro6, M16PRO, M15, M15Pro, M16, M17,

M17Pro, K6, K5, K3

i. [Shenzhen Zhengyun Technology Co., LTD] ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules. The applicant must sign this certification.

ii. [Shenzhen Zhengyun Technology Co., LTD] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment. The applicant must sign this certification.

[Shenzhen Zhengyun Technology Co., LTD] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

1

The Commission's <u>Covered List</u> is published by the Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau and posted on the Commission's website. This Covered List, which is periodically updated, identifies particular equipment, produced by particular entities, that constitutes "covered" equipment. https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist

Name: Wei Zeng Date: January 23, 2024

Title: General manager

Signature of applicant:

we't zong